



**068-001 TYPE 2 MUFFLER SET**





## Type 2 Muffler Installation Instructions

September 16, 2008  
Version 1.00

**A Type 2 Exhaust kit comes with the following parts:**

Description	P/N	Quan
SELF LOCK NUT M8	04Y-402	4
MAIN MUFFLER (S)	04Y-305	1
JUNCTION (STD)	04Y-303	1
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST LH (R)	04Y-298	1
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST RH (R)	04Y-296	1
SPRING	04Y-287	4
GASKET EX.	04Y-285	2

**Please note:** the Type 2 exhaust will not fit an engine with a horizontal intakes. The intake manifolds and carburetors will interfere with the exhaust manifolds.

**Cross Reference of Part Numbers for all HKS Exhaust Systems**

Description	P/N	Type 1	Type 2	Type 4	Type 5	Type 6
MAIN MUFFLER (VI)	053-003					1
PIPE, EXHAUST-TYPE6 RH	053-002					1
PIPE, EXHAUST-TYPE6 LH	053-001					1
PIPE, EXHAUST-TYPE4 RH	04Y-475			1		
PIPE, EXHAUST-TYPE4 LH	04Y-474			1		
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST-TYPE4	04Y-473			2		2
RUBBER, DAMPER	04Y-421				2	
SELF LOCK NUT M8	04Y-402	4	4	4	4	4
NUT	04Y-401				10	
CAP BOLT M6-15	04Y-378				2	
BOLT M6-35	04Y-369				2	
BOLT M6-30	04Y-368				2	
TRIDON (M)	04Y-353				2	
TAIL PIPE ELBOW(V)	04Y-308			1	1	
MAIN MUFFLER (V)	04Y-306	0		1	1	
MAIN MUFFLER (S)	04Y-305	1	1			
JUNCTION (STD)	04Y-303	1	1			
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST LH (V)	04Y-302				1	
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST RH (V)	04Y-300				1	
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST LH (R)	04Y-298		1			
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST RH (R)	04Y-296		1			
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST LH (S)	04Y-294	1				
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST RH (S)	04Y-292	1				
SPRING	04Y-287	4	4	8	4	8
GASKET EX.	04Y-285	2	2	2	2	2
RUBBER, DAMPER	04Y-242				4	
BRACKET, SILENCER MOUNT	04Y-240				2	
COLLAR, SILENCER MOUNT	04Y-239				2	
STAY, SILENCER MOUNT	04Y-238				2	
PLATE B, SILENCER MOUNT	04Y-237				1	
PLATE A, SILENCER MOUNT	04Y-236				1	
SPRING WASHER	04Y-406				10	